

## Office of the Mayor Thaddeus Jones

204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8105 www.calumetcity.org

## MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, January 3, 2023 5:30.P.M.

A Special City Council Meeting is being called for Tuesday, January 3, 2023 at 5:30.P.M. at 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, IL. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) Public Comment
- 2) Mayor's Report
- 3) Resolution providing for and requiring the submission of an advisory question of public policy concerning Shall the city of calumet request the State of Illinois and Cook County to cap real estate taxes for residential property at a flat rate for a period of ten years to lower property taxes.
- 4) Resolution providing for and requiring the submission of an advisory question of public policy concerning Shall the City of Calumet name the Calumet Memorial Park District the Frank M. Zuccarelli memorial Park District.
- 5) Resolution providing for and requiring the submission of a public question concerning the modification of the limitations of the terms of office for elected municipal officers in the City of Calumet City to appear on the ballot of elections of the City of Calumet City at the General Election to be held on April 4, 2023.
- 6) An amended Resolution requesting quick take legislation from the Illinois General Assembly for River Oaks Mall property.
- 7) Part and/or all of the meeting may be held in Executive Session on matters on matters pertaining to personnel, litigation, and employment of specific matters qualifying for Executive session, and action on said matters may or may not be taken prior to the conclusion of the meeting.

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments